
       CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 
ADMISSIONS COMMITTEE 2022-2023 

 
 

September 9, 2022 

ELECTED MEMBERS  
 
Basic Science Departments 
Qingzhong Kong, PhD (2025) 
Department of Pathology  
qxk2@case.edu      
 
Colin Drummond (2025) 
Department of Biomedical Engineering 
cxd@case.edu 
 
Susanne Wish-Baratz, PhD (2026) 
Department of Anatomy – SOM 
Sxw195@case.edu   
 
Clinical Departments 
Marina Magrey MD (2025) 
Department of Medicine - UH 
marina.magrey@uhhospitals.org  
 
Olaronke Oshilaja, MD (2027) 
Department of Pathology – CCLCM  
oshilao@ccf.org  
 
Dr. Philipp Dines, MD, PhD (2023) 
Department of Psychiatry - UH 
Philipp.Dines@uhhospitals.org  
 
Carla Harwell, MD (2023) 
Department of Medicine - UH 
cxh59@case.edu  
 
Howard Wang, MD (2027) 
Department of Surgery – UH 
Howard.Wang@uhhospitals.org  
 
Pratima Sood, MD (2027) 
Department of Medicine – VA 
Pratima.Sood@VA.gov  
 
APPOINTED MEMBERS 
Jaividhya Dasarathy, MBBS (2023) 
Department of Family Medicine – MHMC 
jdasarathy@metrohealth.org   
 
Julian Stelzer, PhD (2023) - CHAIR 
Department of Physiology and Biophysics – SOM 
jes199@case.edu   
 
Christopher Gillespie (2027) 
Department of Family Medicine – MHMC 
cgillespie@metrohealth.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ex Officio (with vote): 
 
Joseph T. Williams, MPA 
Director of Multicultural Programs – SOM 
Office of Student Affairs 
jxw26@case.edu  
 
Todd Otteson, MD (2025) 
Society Dean 
Department of Otolaryngology-UH 
todd.otteson@uhhospitals.org   
 
Ex Officio (without vote): 
 
Christian Essman 
Senior Director of Admissions and Financial Aid 
Office of Admissions - HEC 111B6 
cce3@case.edu 216-368-0296     
 
Lina Mehta, M.D. 
Associate Dean for Admissions 
Office of Admissions – HEC 111B3 
lina.mehta@case.edu 216-368-3450     
 
Student Representatives: 
Fourth Years: Monica Chavan 
  Alexandria Gerber  
Third Years  Jean-Luc Maigrot 
                                Thanvi Vatti 
                                Rebekah Russel 
                                Christian Akotoye 
                                Marie Su 
                                Kireem Nam 
                                Henry Stitzel 
Second Years:  TBD 
First Years:  TBD 
 
Regular Guests: 
 
Christine Warren, M.D. 
Dean of Admissions, CCLCM Program 
warrenc@ccf.org 
 
Derek Abbott, M.D., PhD 
Co-Director of MSTP 
dwa4@case.edu  
 
Agata Exner, PhD 
Co-Director of MSTP 
aas11@case.edu  
 
Renee Pickel 
Admissions Operations Coordinator 
216/368-5496   
rxp279@case.edu 
 
Tom McKenzie 
Assistant Director of Admissions 
Txm342@case.edu  
216-368-3452   
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